# CH \$165.00 60441

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM854791

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Thras.io, Inc.		12/17/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Thrasio, Inc.	
Street Address:	85 West Street	
Internal Address:	Floor 3	
City:	Walpole	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02081	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6044129	PROHEPA
Registration Number:	6459197	THRASIO
Registration Number:	5279567	VEVA
Registration Number:	5552301	VEVA
Registration Number:	5586824	VEVA
Registration Number:	5781018	VEVA

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3128622272

**Email:** carrie.rosenburg@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Carrie Rosenburg
Address Line 1: Kirkland and Ellis
Address Line 2: 300 N. LaSalle

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	55160-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carrie Rosenburg
SIGNATURE:	/Carrie Rosenburg/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008263 FRAME: 0757

900815260

Total Attachments: 3
source=Name Change Documents - Thras.io Inc. to Thrasio Inc. 11-20-23#page1.tif
source=Name Change Documents - Thras.io Inc. to Thrasio Inc. 11-20-23#page2.tif
source=Name Change Documents - Thras.io Inc. to Thrasio Inc. 11-20-23#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008263 FRAME: 0758

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "THRAS.IO, INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "THRAS.IO, INC." TO "THRASIO, INC.",
FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D.
2020, AT 8:20 O'CLOCK A.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

6862773 8100 SR# 20208679299

Authentication: 204348463

Date: 12-17-20

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:20 AM 12/17/2020
FILED 08:20 AM 12/17/2020
SR 20208679299 - File Number 6862773

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

### CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

# THRAS.IO, INC.

(Pursuant to Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law)

The undersigned hereby certifies and sets forth:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Thras.io, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation").
- 2. The original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on April 27, 2018.
- 3. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, as amended and restated by the filing of an Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation with the State of Delaware on July 1, 2020 and a Certificate of Amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation on October 1, 2020 (together, the "Certificate of Incorporation") is hereby further amended to change the name of the Corporation from Thras.io, Inc. to Thrasio, Inc. and to keep static the definition of "Original Issue Date".
- 4. Paragraph **FIRST** of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety, as follows:

"FIRST: The name of this corporation is Thrasio, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

5. Paragraph FOURTH, Article B, Section 4.4.1(b) of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

""Original Issue Date" shall mean July 1, 2020."

6. This Certificate of Amendment has been duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL") by Written Consent of the Board of Directors of the Corporation followed by Written Consent of the holders of the requisite number of shares of this corporation in accordance with Section 228 of the DGCL.

239840109 v3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008263 FRAME: 0760

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment this 17th day of December, 2020.

By: /s/ Joshua Silberstein

Joshua Silberstein Name:

Title: Co-Chief Executive Officer

2

239840109 v3

**RECORDED: 11/20/2023** 

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 008263 FRAME: 0761